

HTA No. 54/25

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION Ltd. Vs. NEW
DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

24.01.2026

Present: Ms. Shashi Bala and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Ld.

Counsels for appellant.

Mr. Yash Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent seeks an adjournment to file the written synopsis as main counsel is not well.

Adjournment is not opposed.

To come up for further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.01.2026